

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 22-166

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C.40A:65-1 et. seq.) authorizes local units such as this Municipality to enter into Shared Services Agreements with other local units; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Board of Education has requested that the Borough provide snow plowing and sanding/salting services as well as trash removal services for the Highlands Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year, effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with the ability to renew the said Agreement upon mutual consent of the parties and the passage of appropriate Resolutions; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough of Highlands to enter into the proposed Shared Services Agreement with the Highlands Board of Education.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute a Shared Services Agreement with the Highlands Board of Education, effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, with the ability to renew the said Agreement upon mutual consent of the parties and the passage of appropriate Resolutions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Administrator be and is hereby authorized to undertake such acts as are reasonable and necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Resolution to the Highlands Board of Education.

Motion to Approve R 22-166:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						
CHELAK						
MELNYK						
OLSZEWSKI	·					
BROULLON						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: July 13, 2022

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands